
Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Robin Brigode 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5tn Floor 

Tucson, AZ 85701 Julie Castaneda 
Deputy Clerk Phone: (520)724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

November 2, 2016 

Jeremy Julian Pye 
Copper Mine Brewing Company, L.L.C. 
3455 S. Palo Verde Road, Suite 135 
Tucson, AZ 85713 

RE: Arizona Liquor License No.: 03103030 
d.b.a. Copper Mine Brewing Company, L.L.C. 

Dear Mr Pye: 

Document and Micrographics Mgt. Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit of Posting relative to your Liquor License Application for 
a Series 3, In-State Microbrewery, which was received in our office on October 12, 2016. 
The Hearing before the Pima County Board of Supervisors has been scheduled for 
Tuesday, November 22, 2016, at 9:00 a.m. or thereafter, at the following location: 

Pima County Administration Building 
Board of Supervisors Hearing Room 
130 W. Congress, 1st Floor 
Tucson, AZ 85701 

Should you have any questions pertaining to this matter, please contact this office at 
(520)724-8449. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
Robin Brigade 
Clerk of the Board 

Enclosure 



Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 
800 W Washington 5th Floor 

Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934 
www.azliquor.gov 

(602) 542-5141 

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING 

Date of Posting: ___ /_D_,/_f 5_,_/_(_b ____ _ 
I 

Date of Posting Removal: 

Copper Mine Brewing Company, 
L.L.C. 

I I 

Applicant's Name: .::_P~y,_e=----------------=J-=e-=r-=e.:..m=y _______________ _:J:cu"-lc:.ia=n 
Last First Middle 

Business Address: 3455 S. Palo Verde Road, Suite 135 
Street 

Tucson 
City 

85713 

License#: 03103030 

I hereby certify that pursuant to A.R.S. 4-201, I posted notice in a conspicuous place on the premises proposed to be 
licensed by the above applicant and said notice was posted for at least twenty (20) days. 

Zip 

IJ\ . ~'2,(..,(.__._, ~S';, s-~ 
-------'----''----'--------- ------------

Print Name of City/~I Title Phone Number 

Signature 

Return this affidavit with your recommendations (i.e., Minutes of Meeting, Verbatim, etc.) or any other related documents. 
If you have any questions please call (602) 542-5141 and ask for the Licensing Division. 
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Pima County Clerk of the Board 
Robin Brigode 

Julie Castaneda 
Deputy Clerk 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, 5th Floor 

Tucson, AZ B5701 
Phone: (520) 724-8449 • Fax: (520)222-0448 

Development Services, Zoning Division 

Ricci Romero,i2.q2; 
Administrative 'support Specialist 

October 12, 2016 

Document and Micrographlcs MgL Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: (520) 351-8454 • Fax: (520) 791-6666 

RE: Zoning Report - Application for Liquor License 

Attached is the application of: 

Jeremy Julian Pye 
d.b.a. Copper Mine Brewing Company, L.L.C. 
3455 S. Palo Verde Road, Suite 135 
Tucson, AZ 85713 

Arizona Liquor License No. 03103030 
Series 3, In-State Microbrewery 
New License X 
Person Transfer 
Location Transfer 

ZONING REPORT 

Will current zoning regulations permit the issuance of the license at this location? 

Yes 12(". No D 

If No, please explain: 

When complete, please return to cob mail@pima.gov 



Pima County Clerk of the Board 

Julie Castaneda 
Deputy Clerk 

Robin Brigode 

Administration Division 
130 W. Congress, !)lh Fioor 

Tucson, /J.Z 85701 
Phone: [520) 724-8449 • Fax: [520)222-0448 

Document and Micrographlcs Mgt. Division 
1640 East Benson Highway 

Tucson, Arizona 85714 
Phone: {520) 351-8454 • Fax. (520) 791-6666 

........ •.• .. ---·--··- • .. ... . -=-=-=-·=·-=·--=·-=· ==--=· ·=-·=··-=·-=-=--=-· =·-=--=-·=--=·-=--=·=-=--=-=--=-=--===-·=-·=-.. = .... = .. --~-

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

Pima County Sheriffs Department 
Investigative Support Unit 

Ricci Romero~: 
Administrative 'support Specialist 

October 12, 2016 

Sheriff's Report - Application for Liquor License 

Attached is the application of: 

Jeremy Julian Pye 
d.b.a. Copper Mine Brewing Company, L.L.C. 
3455 S. Palo Verde Road, Suite 135 
Tucson, AZ 85713 

Arizona Liquor License No. 03103030 
Series 3, In-State Microbrewery 
New License X 
Person Transfer 
Location Transfer 

SHERIFF'S REPORT DATE: 10/19/10 
7 

Is there any reason this application should not be recommended for approval? 

- ~o,r\,O'J(_..,. NoTt:-r) 

Support Unit Supervisor 

When complete, please return to cob mail@pima.gov 



• 
Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control 

800 W Washington 5th floor \ t, 2 'i 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2934 - -

www .azllquor.gov 
( 602) 542-5141 

Application for Liquor Ucense 
Tvne or Print with Black Ink 

APPLICATION FEE AND INTERIM PERMIT FEES (IF APPLICABLE) ARE NOT REFUNDABLE 
A service lee of S25 will be charged for an dishonored check, /AR.S. § 44-6852) 

SECTION 1 This application is for a: 
D1nterim Permit (Complete Section 5) 
0New License (Complete Sections 2, 3, 4, 13, 14, 15, 16) 
0Person Transfer (Complete Seclion 2, 3, 4, 12, 13, 14, 16) 

0Location Transfer (Bors ond Liquor Stores Only) 
(CompleteSection2,3,4, 11, 13, 14, 16) 

0Probate/ Will Assignment/ Divorce Decree 
(Complete Sections 2. 3, 4. 9, 13, 14, 16) 
(Fee not required) 

0Govemment (Complete Seclions 2, 3, 4, 10, 13, 16) 
D Seasonal 

SECTION 3 Type of license 

Type of License: In-state Microbre_w_e~ry _____ _ 

Appllcanh 

SECTION 2 Type of Ownership: 
OJ.T.W.R.O.S. (Complete Section 6) 
01ndividuol (Compleie Section 6) 

0Partnership (Complete Section 6) 

Ocorporotion (Complete Section 7) 
0Limited Liability Co (Complete Section 7) 
Ociub (Complete Section 8) 
0Government (Complete Section l OJ 
OT rust (Complete Section 6) 
Uribe (Complete Section 6) 
Dother (Explain) 

I. Individual Owner/Agent's Name: Pye 
last 

Jeremy 
flm 

Julian 21!11'l'Jtld"l 
2. Owner Name: Copper Mine Brewing Company, LLC 

(Ownonhlp name for type ol OWhenhlp che<:ked on rectlon :i:) 

3. Business Name: Copper Mine Brewing Company 
{hoc tty ti"$ It oppear.: on fue exterior of pret"OOe-:.) 

Middle 

4_ Business Location Address: 3455 S Palo Verde Rd. Suite 135 Tucson />J. 85713 Pima 
(Do nol use PO lox) Street Ctly Stam Zip Code Covnty ~ 05'1 S Z> I 

5. Mailing Address: 3455 S Palo Verde Rd. Suite 135 Tucson AZ 85713 Pima 
(AC coT1e1pondence wfll be malled lo lhlt addre-ss) Stroot City Stok Zip Code 

6. Business Phone: __:5.=2.:.0·__:3__:3.:.3-6___:_14_0:__ _______ 0aytime Contoct Phone::!. 6~2~9:'1':1!S~1 :!:6~,',1~5~_'.:!'7'._:;7~3!_:-:.:!_t/~l:!:0~-:::~~6~~~fr_ 

7_ Email Address: info@copperminebrewing.com 

8. Is the Business located within the incorporated limits of the obove city or town?0Yes0No 

9. Does the Business local ion address hove a street address for a City or Town but is actually in the boundaries 

of another City, Town or Tribal Reservation? 0Yes0No 

fi~ 
I
ll.~ 
-· 

~ yes, what City. Town or Tribal Reservation is this Business located in:. ___________________ ." 

10. Total Price paid for Series 6 Bar, Series 7 Beer & Wine Bar or Series 9 Liquor Store ( license only) $ ________ _ 

Fees $ \CCt)g'.2 Deparlmenl Use Only 
$ \ '-t If. !'8. 

Application Interim Pemrit Stte Inspection finger Prlnls Toial of Aff Fees 

Is Arizona Stolement of Cilizenship & Alien Status for S1ote Benefits complete? ~s DNo 

Accepted by: Dh. ) Dote: \ O \ ll \ l \,, License # tP :> I (I) '"::> Cl> ~qi 

4/12/2016 page l of 8 
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• SECTION 5 Interim Permit 

• If you intend to operate business when your opplication is pending you will need an interim permit pursuant to 
ARS § 4-203.01 

• There MUST be a valid license of the some type you ore applying for currently issued to the location or for the 
replocemeni of a Hotel/Motel license with a Restaurant license pursuant to A.R.S. § 4-203.01. 

I. Enter license number currently at the location:-------------

2. Is the license currently in use'/ D Yes D No If no. how long has 11 been oul of use'/ ____________ _ 

Attach o copy of the license currently Issued at this location to this application. 

!, __________ _ 

{Print fv!I Nome) 
----- declare thal I arn the CURRENT OWNER. AGENT. OR CONTROLLING PERSON on 

the s1o!ed Ecense and location. 

)(·------~==~=~--------(Signature ol CURRENT Individual Owner/Agent) 
Stole of __ ~--~~ County of ______ _ 

The foregoing lns!romtm! wm cd:nowledged before me thls 

My commis)ion expires on: __ 
Dale 

--~---of ____ ~~-
Day Month 

Signature of NOTARY FUIHIC 

SECTION 6 Individual, Partnership, J.T.W.R,O.S, Trusl, Tribe Ownerships 

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLffiD QUESTIONNAIRE,/1.N "APPLICAl'll" TYP! flNG!RPIIJNJ CARD AND $22 PROCESSlNG FEE FOR EACH 
CARD. 

Individual 

L %Owned Maillnq A5}.i,d'l1fE!OS>'L.. ____ _,C..rilyoc__.J!\leJQl,c•_.<JZlp"-'eCQode,•'--, 

Is any person other than above, going to shore in profrt/losses of the business? D Yes O 1,0 
11 Yes, give name, current address. and telephone number of person(s). Use addi1ional sheets if necessary. 
Las! Firs1- Middle Malnng Adr;fre»: Cftv Siale Zlp Code 

.____ __ f __ -----L_ __ 

Partnership 

Nome of Partnership:-----------------------------------

~""""'"°"''"'olc,·Uec'me;ll,sed:,._-'L"'o"'a ____ _,Am,= _____ .eMld"'."d"'le,__ __ ~_%<c,Ow,cne;ecSdL,--'M"'o"'"' ,a_oA,!dds,r,ce""-----"C"'llly '--~ste,ol,ce_~z!E·"' ~c,,o~d,ce_ 

DD 
1-===--=c+------------------·--1----+-------------------l 
DD 
DD 
DD 

J.T.W.R.0.S (Joint Tenant with Rights of Survivorship) 

Nome of J.T.W.R.O.S:. ___________________________________ _ 

Loo Ma!!lng Address City State Zip Code 

4/12/2016 page 2 of 9 
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• • '16 OCT 11 Li<r, Uc. PM 3 :17 
SECnON 6 - continued 

TRUST 
Nome of Trusl: _____________________________________ _ 

Middle Malling Address State ZlpCode 

TRIBE 
Name of Tribal Ownership: ___________ _ 

losl ""' Middle Moil1nn Address Zl""Code 

------------~---,,- ----··----------------------! 

SECTION 7 Corporations/ Limited UabUity Co 

EACH PERSON USTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPLETED QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPtlCAllf' TYPE FINGERPRINT CARO ANO $22 PROCBSING FEE 
CARD. 

D Corporatton 

1. Nome of Corporation/ 

Complete Qoesllons l, 2, 3, 4, 5, 5, and 7 

Complete Questions 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 7 

Mine LLC 

2, Doie Incorporated/Organized: 4/17/2015 .S1ate where lncarporolediOrgonized: _A_nz_·_o_n_a ______ _ 

3. AZ Corporation or AZ l.L.C File No: L 1999387_9 _____ Dote authorized to do Business in AZ: 5/5/2015 

4. is Corp/L.l.C. Non Prolil?O Yes0 No 

5. Lisi Directors, Officers, Members in Corporation/L.L.C: 

lo,t '"" - ... Mkld!e 1111e Mom-- Address C"' Slcte ..._ Code 

Kaber Jeffrey Adam .=.. "., r 1c.r IYif'\iif/i. 15068 S Camino Rio Puerco Sahuarita AZ 85629 

'Pye Jeremy Julian ew11e1 {11flrl~fl 14484 S Camino Tierra Monte Sahuarita AZ. 85629 

(Attach oddihono! sheet i nocessary) 

6. Lisi all Stockholders/ percentage owners who own I 0% or more: 

~----- ""' Mk:ldle %Owned Mahlno Address Clh, 

Kaber Jeffrey Adam 50% 15068 S Camino Rio Puerco ·- li" Code 

Sahuarita AZ 85629 
Pye Jeremy Julian 50% 14484 S Camino Tierra Monte Sahuarita AZ 85629 

(Attach aodmona! meet II necessary) 

7, If the corporation/ L.l.C are owned by another entily, aftoch an Organizo1ional FLOWCHART showing the structure of 
the ownership, Aitoch oddi/ionol sheets as needed in order to disclose the Officers, Directors, Members, Managers, 
Partners, Stockholders and percentage owners of those entities. 

4/:2/2016 page 3 ot 9 
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• • '1E. OCT 11 Lio/, Lie, Pl'! 3 ,r1 
SECTION 8 Club Applicants 

EACH PERSON LISTED MUST SUBMIT A COMPlITTD QUESTIONNAIRE, AN "APPUCANrTYPE RNGERPRJNT CARD AND $22 PROCESSING FEE FOR EACH 
CARD 

L Name of Club: ___________________________________ _ 

2. Is Club non-profit?O Yes D No 

3. list all controlling members (minimum of four (4) requested) 

'-" .... Middle Mo1Jl""' Address: Cl!v Stole ---

--

-

--
(Attach odditioooi shee-1 ii necenory) 

SECTION 9 Probole, WIii Assignment or Divorce Decree ol an existtng Liquor License 

1. Curren1 Licensee's Name: __ _ 
(Exactly as It appear on the license} la,! Firs! Middle 

2. Assignee's Nome: ---------,--;---------::----;------:c=cc-----------

3. License Type; _____ " ___________ _ License Number: 

ATIACll TO THIS APPLICATION A CERTIFIED COPY OFTHE Wll!.. PROBATE D1Sll!l!Ul10N INSTRUMENT, OR D!\IORCE DECR<E 
THAT SPECIFICALLY DISTRIBUTES THE LIQUOR UCENSETO THE ASSIGNEE. 

SECTION 10 Government (!or cities, towns, or counlles only) 

1. Government Entity: _______ _ 

2. Person/Designee: ______________ _ 

lie Code 

Fir~ M!ddle Day time Confod Phone # 

A SEPARATE LICENSE MUST BE OBTAINED FOR EACH PREMISE FROM WHICH SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR IS SERVED. 

SECTION 11 location to localion Transfer: Series 6 Bar, Serles 7 Beer & Wine Series 9 Liquor Stores only) 

--

1. Current Business: Name: ______________________________ _ 

Address:----------------------------
{Exactly cs tt appears on license} 

2. New Business: Name: 

Address:----------------------------

1 License Type: _______________ license Number. .. _------------------

.t1n212:J16 page 4 of9 
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• SECTION 12 Person to Person Transfer 
Questions lo be completed by Current Licensee (Bar and liquor Stores Only· Serles, 06, 07, and 09) 

L Individual Owner/ Agenl t,ome: ---,-----,,----------cc-
Lo.ft Firs-! 

________ Eniity: -~~---~ 
Middle- (lncUvldvot Agent. Etc.) 

2. Ownership Nome: __ _ 
(b:oct!y cs. It opp~on on license} 

3. Business Nome:--------------------------------------­
(Exactty as It appears on license) 

4. Business Location Address:---~-------~~---------=.-----=-----
street cny State Zip 

5. license Type:·--·· License Number:----------------

6. Current Moiling Address:---------------------~-----=------
stre-el City State Zip 

7. Have all creditors, lien holders, inieresl holders, elc. been notified? D Yes D No 

8. Does the applicant intend lo operole lhe business while this application is pending? D Yes D No 

If yes, complete Section 5 (Interim Fermtt) of I his application; attach fee, and current license to this opplicaiion. 

9. I, (f'rfnHul!Nome} ______________ hereby oulhorize the department lo process this Applico!ion to 

transfer the privilege of the license to the applicant provided !hot oll lerms and conditions of sole are mei. Based on 

the fulfillmenl of these conditions, I ceriify thal the applicant now owns or will own the property rights of the license by 

the doie of issue. 

I, [Print full Nome)---------------- declare thol I am the CURRENT OWNER, MEMBER, PARTNER 

STOCKHOLDER or LICENSEE of the slated license, I have read the above Section 12 and confirm that all slalements ore 

irue, correct, and complete. 

NOTARY 

X 
(Signature- Of CURRENT Individual Owner/ Agent) 

My commission expires on: -----~----­
Date 

4/12/2016 page 5 of9 

Stole of ------~-County of 
Ttw ftY.el>{.ltn1:1 lrntni1T1a&nt was acknQ.wledged before me- th!$ 

______ of ____ ~~---~-----~ 
Month Year 

Signature of NOTARY PUBLIC 

lndlviduols requiring ADA accommodations plea$e call (602)542.9027 



• • 'ifi OCT 11 Li'!", Lie, Pll 3 :1? 
SECTION 13 Proximity lo Church or School 

Ques!lons to be completed by oil In-slate applicants. 

A.R.S.§ 4·207. (A) and (Bi stale lhat no reiailer's license shall be issued far any premises which are at lhe lime lhe license 
applicalion is received by lhe direclor, within 1hree hundred (300) horizonlal feel of a church, wiihin lhree hundred 
(300) horizonlal feet of a public or privaie school building wilh kindergarten programs or grades one (I) through (12) 
or wilhin three hundred (300) horizontal feel of a fenced recreolional area adjacent to such school building. 
The above paragraph DOES NOT apply to: 

a) Restaurantticens,, (§ 4-205.02) Serles 12 e) Govern men! 6cense (§ 4-205.03) Serles 5 
b) Holel/ma!el license(§ 4-205.0l)Series 11 fl Fenced ploying area ala golf course(§ 4·207 (8)(5)) 
c) Mlcrobn,wery Serles 3 g) Wholesaler Serles 4 
d) Crall Dlsffllery Serles 18 h) Farm Wine!)' Serles 13 

1. Distance to nearesi School:_3_.4_m_i_le_s _________ Nome of School: Howenstine High_ School 
(II less I hon one (1) mite note footage) I 

t,ddress: 555 South Tucson Bou evard, Tucson, AZ 85716 

2. Dislance lo neoresl Church: 12 miles Name of Church: OUR LADY QUEEN OF All SAINTS PARISH 
----------

{tf le:.slhon one (1) mile note footage) Address: 2915 E 36th St, Tucson, AZ. 85713 _____ _ 

SECTION 14 Business Flnanclals 

1. I om 1he: 0 Lessee D Sub-lessee Downer 0Purchoser D Monagernen1 Campany 

2. If the premise is leased give lessors: Name: 3455 South Palo Verde Rd LLC 

3. Monlhly Reni/ Lease Rate:$ 1270.50 

4. Whal is !he remaining length of the lease? Yrs . .'5. ___ _ Monlhs _6 _________ _ 

5. Whal is the penally if the lease is not fulfilled? $ ______ _ . or Other: Personal Guarantee 
(Glve delolls•ot!och oddffiono! she-et If nece=ry) 

6. To1al money borrowed for the Business not including lease? $_4_::0ce,O_:_O_:_O ___________ _ 

Please List Lenders/People you owe money to tor business. 

'"" Hm Mlddle Amoun1_9wed Morn·-·- Address 

Pye Anthony $40,000 1551 E Via Soledad 

(Attach oddit1onal sheet if necessary) 

7, Whal type of business wiil I his license be used for (be specific)? 

Microbrewery 

·-

______ .,., ___________________ _ 

c~- S1ote 

Tucson, AZ 
-

85718 
·------

8. Hos a license or a transfer license for 1he premises on !his application been denied by the stole with in the pas1 (1) 

year? 0Yes0 No If yes, atiach explonalion. 

9. Does any spirituous liquor manufacture, wholesaler, or employee have an interest in your bus.iness?0Yes [ZJ No 

IO. Is the premises currenlly license with a liquor license? D Yes 0 No 

If yes, give license number and licensee's name: 

License#: ________ Individual Owner /Agen1 Name: _____ ==-======~------
{Exoctty os D appears on lkeme) 

4/12J2D16 page 6 of 9 
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• 
PROMISSORY NOTE 

$40,000 June U> , 2016 
Tucson, Arizona 

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, ("Maker"), hereby promises to pay to 
the order of Anthony I. Pye and/or Margaret R. Pye (the "Holder"), the principal sum of 
Forty Thousand U.S. Dollars ($40,000.00), pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth 
herein. 

PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL. The principal amount of this Promissory Note (the 
"Note") shall be due and payable in twelve (12) consecutive equal quarterly installments 
of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), beginning one year following the 
Commencement Date, as defined herein, together with a separate final payment of Ten 
Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) to be made on the fourth anniversary of the Commencement 
Date The Commencement Date shall be that date upon which Maker shall have notified 
Holder that Maker bas commenced retail operations. Holder agrees that Maker shall have 
absolute discretion as to the selection of the Commencement Date, provided only that 
the Commencement Date must occur no later than March 31, 2017. All payments under this 
Note shall be applied first to accrued but unpaid interest, and next to outstanding 
principal. If not sooner paid, the entire remaining indebtedness (including accrued 
interest) shall be due and payable no later than four (4) years from the Commencement Date. 

ll\'TEREST. The interest payable on this Note shall be as follows. Commencing 
(30) days follov.~ng the interest shall be payable in equal 

monthly installments of Four Hundred Dollars ($400.00), until such time as the 
outstanding principal shall have been reduced to Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00). 
At such lime as the outstanding principal balance shall have been reduced to Twenty 
Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00), interest shall thereafter be payable in equal monthly 
installments of Three Hundred Thirty Three and 33/100 Dollars ($333.33} until the 
principal balance of the Note shall have been paid in full. 

PREPAYMENT. Subject to the foregoing, Maker shall have the right at any time 
and from time to time to prepay this Note in whole or in part ·without premium or penalty. 

REMEDIES. No delay or omission on part of Holder in exercising any right 
hereunder shall operate as a waiver of any such right or of any other right ofHolder, nor shall 
any delay, omission or waiver on any one occasion be deemed a bar to or waiver of the same 
or any other right on any future occasion. The rights and remedies of Holder shall be 
cumulative and may be pursued singly, successively, or together, in the sole discretion of 
Holder. 

EVENTS OF ACCELERATION. The occurrence of any of the following shall 
constitute an "Event of Acceleration" by Maker under this Note: 

(a} Maker's failure to pay any part of the principal or interest as and when due 
under this Note; or 

Page I 



• • 
(b) Maker's becoming insolvent or not paying its debts as they become due. 

ACCELERATION. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Acceleration under this 
Note, and in addition to any other rights and remedies that Holder may have, Holder shall 
have the right, at its sole and exclusive option, to declare this Note immediately due and 
payable. 

SUBORDINATION. Maker's obligations under this Promissory Note are 
subordinated to all indebtedness, if any, of Maker, to any unrelated third party lender, to the 
extent such indebtedness is outstanding on the date of this Note and such subordination 
is required under the loan documents providing for such indebtedness. 

WAIVERS BY MAKER. All parties to this Note including Maker and any 
sureties, endoraers, and guarantors hereby waive protest, presentment, notice of dishonor, and 
notice of acceleration of maturity and agree to continue to remain bound for the payment of 
principal, interest and all other sums due under this Note notwithstanding any change or 
changes byway of release, surrender, exchange, modification or substitution of any security 
for this Note, or by way of any extension or extensions of time for the payment of principal 
and interest; and all such parties waive all and every kind of notice of such change or 
changesandagreetha! the same maybe made without notice orconsentofanyofthem. 

EXPENSES. event any payment Note is not when the 
Maker agrees to pay, in addition lo the principal and interest hereunder, reasonable 

not a sum lo 15% outstanding balance owing on 
the Note, plus all other expenses reasonably incurred by Holder in exercising any of their 
rights and remedies upon default 

GOVERNING LAW. This Note shall be governed by, and construed in 
accordance with, the laws of the State of Arizona. 

SUCCESSORS. All of the foregoing is the promise of Maker and shall bind Maker 
and Maker's successors, heirs and assigns; provided, however, that Maker may not assign 
any ofits rights or delegate any of its obligations hereuoderwithout the prior written consent 
of the holder of this Note. 
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• • 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Maker has executed this Promissory Note as oftbe 

day and year first above written. 

Maker: COPPER MINE BREWING COMPANY, LLC 

Page 3 



• 
5l;CJIQN J 5 R"""'umn!"' hQ!ml/mol0! 1lcEIN'ill cipplk:ant,, 

l. ls there on exlslfng Restaurant or Ho!el/Motel Uquor Ucerue al the proposed locotlaniOt,;»ONo 

2. H the answer ia Queslion I Is YES, you may quollfy for on Interim PermH la operate while your oppficalJon is 
pending: consult A.R.S, § 4-203,01: and complete secnoN 5 of.this opplcotlon. 

3. All Restaurant and Hotel/Motel appticon!s must complete a Reslouronl Operation Plan form proll!ded by lhe 
Department of Liquor Llcen,e, and Control. 

4. As stoled In A.R.S. § 4-205.02. (H)(2J, a Restouront Is an estobllshrnent which dertves of lea<! forty (40) percent of Im 
gro,s revenue tram lhe sole of food. Gr0'5 revenue Is the revenue derived tram SOles of food and splrttuous lQVOt on 
lhe icerued premises. Sy applying for lhls D Restouranl O Hotel/MoleL I certify that I understand lhat I must 
mointoln o minimum of forfy (40) percent food soles based on lhi,se definlilorn and ha\le Included the Rmtgurao! 
Hotel/Motel Record, Reaulred 191 Audit form with this application. 

s. I undoolond II ls my r"sponiibillfy lo contocf /he Department of Uquor Ucernas ond Control lo schedule an 
Inspection when oll lables and choirs are on slle, kllchen equipmen!. ond. I! oppllcoble. polio boofers ore in ploce on 
Iha licensed premises. Wllh fhe exception of the patio barrlers. th,m, Harm are not reqv~ed to be property !nslaMed 
for ihls lnspecllon. Folture lo schedule on fn,pacllon wli cleloy Issuance of !he license. II you are not r&ody for your 
ln;pection 90 days ofter fling yout opplicallon, please request on extension In wrlflr,g; SP!>Clly why the e><lenslon I.! 
necessary; and the new lnspecllon date you ore requesllng. 

~E!;lJON !6 DJ<11!1'11m <>I ft--
Check AU boxes Iha! apply lo your business: 

[ZJ Entronce,;/Eld!s 

0 Walk-Vpwfndow, 

[ZJ Liquor sioroge areas 

D Drive-through windows 

D eontlQvous 

0 Non Contlgvous 

I. Is your licensed premises currenlly closed due to conmvdlon, renovol!oo or redesign• 0Yes0No 

If yes, who! is your esflmofed corrp!etlon dote? December 15, 2016 -·l'l-
2. ~vtqumol:! oncl l!oltl/Mot!!:I applicants ore requked lo drow a defoil!>d Hoar p!on of the kl!chen and dining 

areas including the locations or oil kllchen equipment and dining fumlture. Place for diagram Is on section 16 
number 6. 

3. !he dlogrom (a detafled floor plan) you provide Is required to disclose only the oreo(s) wh818 $plriluous liquor b; 
lo be sold. served, consumed. dlsperued, powmed or stored on the prorrises unless tt Is a reslotXOnt free # 3 
oboYeJ. 

4. Provide the square footage or outside dlmanilaru of fhe llcensed p<emJses. Pl&ose do no! lnclvd& l'lOMc"nsed 
preml1es such os poo:lng lots, living quatlers, eic. 

5. #d ulokxl In A.IU. § 4•207,01 (Bl, I I.IIIClffllond tt t, my responllbllffy lo !"OlllY ~ D..pu/lnmlt ol U(IIIOI' l.lconl!4l1 
cmd Comol wh4!11 thll!NI om challQM lo 1h11 boundarn,s, emir xlb, dlld or dM!lld cloor$, wlndowff, 
""1Vice wfndowii m lnaeose or d&c,...,,,, lo the sqll<ll'e fool " 111b ln!llal cllaglqm. 
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• • SECTION 15 Restaurant or holel/motel license applicants 

1. Is there an existing Restaurant or Hotel/Motel Liquor license at the proposed location? OYesONo 

2. If the answer to Question 1 is YES. you may qualify for an Interim Permit to operate while your appfication is 
pending: consult A.R.S. § 4-203.01: and complete SECTION 5 of this application. 

3. All Restaurant and Hotel/Motel applicants must complete a Restaurant Operation Pion form provided by the 
Department of Liquor Licenses and Control. 

4. As stated in A.RS§ 4-205.02. (H)(2), a Restaurant is an establishment which derives at leasl forty (40) percent of its 
gross revenue from the sale of food. Gross revenue is the revenue derived from sales of food and spirituous liquor an 
the licensed premises. By applying for this D Restaurant D Hotel/Motel, I certify that I understand that I must 
maintain a minimum of forty (40) percent food soles based on these definitions and have included the Restaurant 
Hotel/Motel Records Required for Audit fqrm wilh this application. 

{Applfcant's Signature) 

5. I understond ii is my responsibility to contact the Deportmenl of Liquor licenses ond Control to schedule an 
inspection when all tables and choirs are on site, kitchen equipment, and, if applicable, patio barriers ore in place on 
the licensed premises. With the exception of !he polio barriers. these items ore not required ta be properly installed 
for this inspeciion. Failure fo schedule on inspection will delay issuance of the license. If you ore not ready for your 
inspoc1ion 90 days after filing your application, please requesf an extension in writing; specity why the extension ls 
necessary; and the new inspection date you are requesiing. 

Diagram of Premises 

Check ALL boxes that apply to your business: 

IZJ Entronces/Exifs 

D Walk-up windows 

IZJ Liquor storoge areas 

D Drive-through windows 

Patio: D Contiguous 

D Non Contiguous 

Is your licensed premises currently closed due to construction, renovation or redesign?IZJ Yes D No 

If yes. whal is your eslimaled completion date? December 15, 2016 

Month/Day/Year 

2. Restgwanls end Holel/Mo!el appliconls are required to draw a detailed floor plan of the kitchen and dining 
areas including the locations of all kitchen equipment and dining furniture. Place for diagram is on section 16 
number 6. 

3. The diagram (a detailed floor pion) you provide is required lo disclose only the orea(sJ where spirituous liquor is 
to be said. served. consumed, dispensed, possessed or stored on the premises unless it is a restaurant (see # 3 
above). 

4. Provide fhe square footage or outside dimensions of the licensed premises. Please do no1 include non-licensed 
premises such os parking lots. living quarters. etc. 

5. As stoled in A.R.S. § 4-207.01 (BJ, I understand tt Is my responsibility to notify the Department ol Liquor License, 
and Control when there are changes to the boundaries, entrances, exits, added or deleted doors, windows, 
service windows or Increase or decrease lo the square footage after submitting this lnttial diagram. 

(Applkont's ln!tlols) 
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• • SECTION 16 Diagram ol Premises - continued 

6. On the diagram please show only the areas where spirituous liquor is lo be sold, served, consumed, dispensed, 
possessed or stored. It must show all entrances, exits, interior walls, bars, hi-top tables, dining tables, dining choirs, 
dance fioor, stage, game room, and !he kitchen. DO NOT Include parking lots, living quarters, etc. When completing 
diagram, North Is up j. 

II a legible copy of a rendering ex drawing of your diagram of the premises is aitached to 1his oppl'ication. please write 
1he words "DIAGRAM A TI ACHED" in 1he box provided fcx the diagram on lhe application. 

DIAGRAM OF PREMISES 
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• • SECTION 17 SIGNATURE BLOCK 
'16 OCT ii Uqv, Lie:. PM 3 :18 

NOTARY 

, hereby declare 1ha1 I am the Owner/Agen1 filing trJs appication as 

I have read this applica1ion and venfy all statements to be true, correct and complete. 

Stole of 
ner/Agenl) 

My commission expires on: / \ ,._~ f ')...o 'Q 
~ Date 

Ci'FICIA-L SEAL­
SHANON L. BERRY 

A.R.S. § 41, 1030. Invalidity al rules no! made according to this chapter: prohibited agency ac!lon; prohlbtted 
gels by slate employee,: enforcement; notice 

B. An agency shall not base a licensing decision In v.rhole or in parl on o licensing requirement or condition thal is 
not specifically outhorlz.ed by statute, rule or siate tribal gaming compact. A general grant of authority ln statute does not 
constitute a basis for imposing o licensing requirement or condition unless a rule is made pursuan1 to that general grant of 
authority thoi specifically authorizes the requirement or condition. 

D. THIS SECTION MAY BE ENFORCED IN A PRIVATE CIVIL ACTION AND RELIEF MAY BE AWARDED AGAINST THE STATE. 
THE COURT MAY AWARD REASONABLE ATIORNEY FEES, DAMAGES AND All FEES ASSOCIATED WITH THE LICENSE 
APPllCATIOtl TO A PARTY THAT PREVAILS IN AN ACTION AGAINST THE STATE FOR A VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION. 

E. A STATE EMPLOYEE MAY NOT INTENTIONALl Y OR Kt,OWINGLY VIOLA TE THIS SECTION. A VIOLATION OF THIS 
SECTION IS CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINARY ACTION OR DISMISSAL PURSUANT TO THE AGENCY'S ADOPTED PERSONNEL POLICY. 

F. THIS SECTIOI, DOES NOT ABROGATE THE IMMUNITY PROVIDED BY SECTION 12-820.01 OR 12-820.02. 
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